7-0110

\$ 75.98

2017

2017

10

2020

1

Affidavit of Publication

ORDINANCE NO.: 4982 AN AMENDED ORDINANCE to amend Section 2-663(a)(7) and to cre-ate Section 2-663(c) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse concerning auxiliary citizen mem-bers of the Sustainable La Crosse 5. Commission. THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as fol-lows: Holly Rowland, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the STAT LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, County published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and lows that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in Section I: Section 2-663(a)(4) is hereby deleted as follows: (4) City of La Crosse Common Council Member who is appointed which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the by the Mayor, subject to Common Council approval; SECTION II: Section 2-663(a)(6) is SECTION II: Section 2-663(a)(6) is hereby amended to read as follows: (6) Four citizen members se-lected by an application process by the members listed in subsections (a)(1) through (5) of this section consisting of one citizen member from each of the following catego-ries: community groups, business, higher education, and health care. Two citizen members shall be ap-pointed by the Mayor of the City of La Crosse and two citizen members 22ndday of April and thereafter on the following dates, to wit: La Crosse and two clitzen members shall be appointed by the County Board Chair. The Mayor's appoint-ments shall be subject to Common Causai appointed Council approval SECTION III: Section 2-663(a)(7) is hereby created to read as follows: (7) As many as two auxiliary cit-izen members. An auxiliary member serves as an honorary, non-voting izen members. An autom, non-voting serves as an honorary, non-voting member; shall receive commission member; shall receive all information that regular members receive; may attend all commission being at least once in each week for functions; may participate in all dis-cussions related to commission matters; shall not fill in as a voting successive week(s). member when other members are absent; and shall abide by the proviabsent and shall abude you by the power sions of the ethics ordinance as ap-plicable to regular commission members. Attendance of auxiliary members is optional and shall not be counted toward completing a success of the aution of the second states of the second one auxiliary chitare mem-Holly Rowland Sworn to may be completing a completing a counted toward completing a completing a constraint of the city of a crosse and one auxiliary citizen member shall be appointed by the County Board Chair. Sworn to may a completion of the county Board Chair. day of April 26th proval. SECTION IV: Section 2-663(c) is hereby created to read as follows: (c) Nomination. The Commis-JAIME SCHULTZ hereby created to read as follows: (c) Nomination. The Commis-sion members in subsections (a)(1) through (5) shall submit their recom-mendation of candidate(s) for ap-pointment as citizen member or auxiliary citizen member, if any, to the Mayor of the City of La Crosse. The Commission members' recommendation(s) for appointment shall be selected by an application process. Notary Public isconsin state of Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the process SECTION V: Should any portion of 15th December day of this ordinance be declared uncon-stitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remain-der of this division shall not be affected SECTION VI: This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publi-La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Westby Times, Vernon County cation. cation. /s/ Timothy Kabat, Mayor /s/ Teri Lehrke, City Clerk Broadcaster, West Salem Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson County Chronicle, Onalaska/Holmen Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Passed: 4/13/17 Approved: 4/18/17 4/22 30544208 WNAXLP Publications